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FINISH PLAN LEGEND

LVT -1

NOT IN
SCOPE
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FLOOR & WALL BASE TAG
OPEN AREA FLOOR
TRANSITION TAG
TAG FLOOR FINISH
TRANSITION
TAG FLOOR FINISH

FLOOR TRANSITIONS IDENTIFIED ONLY WHERE FLOOR
MATERIAL CHANGES OCCUR WITHIN A ROOM OR
SPACE - REFERENCE ROOM FINISH TAGS FOR FINISH
CHANGES BETWEEN ROOMS.

X-X FLOOR FINISH
X-X WALL BASE

FLOOR FINISH ORIENTATION

WALL ACCENT TAG

WALL PARTITION
WALL ACCENT FINISH EXTENTS
WALL ACCENT FINISH TAG

'WALL ACCENT FINISH' OCCURS FLR. TO CEILING
U.N.O.. WHERE 'EXTENTS' LINE CONTINUES OVER
DOOR/ FRAME/ WINDOW - IT IS NOT INTENTED FOR
THESE ITEMS TO RECEIVE THE ACCENT FINISH. REF.
FINISH SCHEDULES FOR FIELD FINISH INFORMATION.

SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT TAG

SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT FINISH TAG
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EXIST.

LVT-1

"1SIX3

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

PATCH AND REPAIR FLOORING TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE
MILLWORK WAS REMOVED

WP-2 AT ALL WALLS. MATCH WP-2 TO WALL PAINT. REFER TO
FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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FINISH PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

. REFER TO SHEET A700 FOR INTERIORS FINISH SCHEDULE AND TRANSITION DETAILS.
. PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITIONS AT CENTER OF DOOR.
. PROVIDE THRESHOLDS WHERE FLOOR CHANGES OCCUR. REFER TO FLOOR

TRANSITION DETAILS ON SHEET A700.

. CONFIRM ORIENTATION OF DIRECTIONAL MATERIAL WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.

. REF. INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

FINISH FLOORING CONTINUES UNDER COUNTERTOPS, KNEE SPACES, TOE KICKS,
VANITIES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, REMOVABLE MILLWORK, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT,
ETC. U.N.O.

. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN FLOOR TILE AND WALL TILE PER TCNA STANDARDS.

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

. HATCH PATTERN(S) ARE FOR MATERIAL GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY AND ARE

NOT INDICATIVE OF PATTERN, SIZE, ORIENTATION OR INSTALLATION METHOD OF ANY
FINISH PRODUCT, U.N.O
PAINT WALL ACCESS PANELS AND GRILLS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES, U.N.O.

. PAINT CEILING ACCESS PANELS AND REGISTERS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE,

U.N.O.

. REF. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISH SUBSTRATE PREP AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
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FINISH PLAN LEGEND

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

FINISH PLAN NOTES - GENERAL

A. REFER TO SHEET A700 FOR INTERIORS FINISH SCHEDULE AND TRANSITION DETAILS.
B. PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITIONS AT CENTER OF DOOR.
FLOOR & WALL BASE TAG
28" C. PROVIDE THRESHOLDS WHERE FLOOR CHANGES OCCUR. REFER TO FLOOR
TRANSITION DETAILS ON SHEET A700.
OPEN AREA FLOOR WALL ACCENT TAG D. CONFIRM ORIENTATION OF DIRECTIONAL MATERIAL WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
TRANSITION TAG ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.
LVT -2 WALL PARTITION E. REF.INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
TAG FLOOR FINISH F. FINISH FLOORING CONTINUES UNDER COUNTERTOPS, KNEE SPACES, TOE KICKS,
WALL ACCENT FINISH EXTENTS
TRANSITION VANITIES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, REMOVABLE MILLWORK, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT,
27" TAG FLOOR FINISH WALL ACCENT FINISH TAG ETC. U.N.O.
G. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN FLOOR TILE AND WALL TILE PER TCNA
\ \ STANDARDS.SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.
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U.N.O.. WHERE 'EXTENTS' LINE CONTINUES OVER
MATERIAL CHANGES OCCUR WITHIN A ROOM OR i NOT INDICATIVE OF PATTERN, SIZE, ORIENTATION OR INSTALLATION METHOD OF ANY
CPT-1 DOOR/ FRAME/ WINDOW - IT IS NOT INTENTED FOR
E SPACE - REFERENCE ROOM FINISH TAGS FOR FINISH THESE ITEMS TO RECEIVE THE ACCENT FINISH. REF. FINISH PRODUCT, U.N.O.
26" CHANGES BETWEEN ROOMS. FINISH SCHEDULES FOR FIELD FINISH INFORMATION. . PAINT WALL ACCESS PANELS AND GRILLS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES, U.N.O.
J. PAINT CEILING ACCESS PANELS AND REGISTERS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE,
U.N.O.
K. REF. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT TAG FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISH SUBSTRATE PREP AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
X-X FLOOR Fg\“SH L. ALL DOOR FRAMES AND TRIM TO BE PAINTED PER DOOR SCHEDULE.
X-X WALL BASE M. REF. FLOOR PLANS AND PARTITION TYPES FOR MATERIAL SUBSTRATES.
o5m NOT IN SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT FINISH TAG N. REF. RCP'S FOR CEILING MATERIAL INFORMATION AND FINISHES.
SCOPE O. TYPICAL WALL PAINT- PT-1 U.O.N. S ot
P. ALL ACCENT WALL PAINT LOCATIONS AND WALLCOVERING LOCATIONS TO HAVE LEVEL S 58
FLOOR FINISH ORIENTATION 5 FINISH TYP. 2N 3
> © oT
Q. TYPICAL WALL BASE IS RB-2 U.O.N. ® g S5
n < €
ERSS
1 1] LIJ - |_
24 388%
R85 32
23'!
22'!
OFFICE
608
" RECEP.
21 OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE 607 CHAIRMAN
601 602 603 604 605 606 609
CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 Z
D
LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 O
N
20" E '; I
O - F
N
= e
JAN OFFICE S & <
6J1 621 OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE >
19" EXIST. EXIST. 622 623 624 625 626 627 OFFICE
LVT-2 oo 610
Co ) LVT-2 E 5 O
=2/ =
X2 T St;rSO1R CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 W - m Z
ExXIST LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2  LVT-2 E k& LL] | | |
18" ' OFFICE . - © —
620 0 e LVT-2 m
-« X 3 OFFICE Z
E E CPT-1 611 LLI m
oo OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE
1 7|| (2} - N N3 629
5 3 o o 639 E & 628 LL
RN 2 O OFFICE ( )
S a a9 612
- © F £ o
S 3 E k& N Z _I
N 7 I O
NN OFFICE OFFICE S o LL LI
= - O
16" > 5 630 631 < o e
OFFICE & & O
WAITING COMM WO';;’;REA OFFICE o L
6S35 6CM1 638 I
RECEP. OFFICE L
640
15" - o 614 |— (O
|_ 1
OFFICE OFFICE o S —
632 T 615 O <
c WORK AREA COPIER/ WRKRM S
637 636 5 2 LLI Z
14" - o <
S 3 OFFICE dp)
CIEEN 633
LVT-2 LVT-2 LVT-2 STAFF LOUNGE < I_ B
LVT-2 EXIST. CPT-1 CPT-1 616 >< U) E
LLI < N
13" EXIST. SGTTTE)T I
OFFICE OFFICE STORAGE ﬁ
635 634 L\T.p 654A T Z )
CPT-1 DC T
12" LVT-2 — o
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE LVT-2 O -1 ;
EXIST. 652 653 654 ST.TLT OFFICE Z —
6T11 EXIST. 618 > ‘g
CPT-1 CPT-1  CPT-1 LL < LL
11 O W
EXIST. EXIST. EXIST. D_ (dp)
2 >
P I g
I
" (D P O
10 nd o))
J ‘H
LL] c
=S =
1 1] Z I LO
9 S To)
T B o 00)
5
>
&
l 1 1]
S 8
E
©
[a
=
©
(0]
I
O "
2 7
|_
Z
2
C
S
g ¢ 2024 TreanorHL
c This drawing is an instrument of service and shall
) 6" remain the property of TreanorHL. This drawing and the
o concepts and ideas contained herein shall not be used,
o reproduced, revised, or retained without the express
g written approval of TreanorHL
= Submission or distribution of this drawing to meet official
g or regulatory requirements or for other purposes in
connection with the project is not to be construed as
é publication in derogation of any of the rights of
8 TreanorHL.
(I.) 5" Issued For: IFC
n
E Date: 08/15/2024
-]
S REVISIONS
S 1 1]
S 4 NO  DESCRIPTION DATE
S
S
L
I
E
§ L1]
a9 A 3
7]
(0]
©
ke
=}
<C
2ll
1/8" = 1’_0" ‘ \ 1
1 1 1]

FINISH FLOOR PLAN -
LEVEL 6

8/15/2024 7:21:55 PM

TreanorHL NO. HE0698.2401.00



E
D
c
S B
Ny
S
<):I
™
AN
D:I
C
IS}
>
©
o
<
©
[0}
I
O
()]
I
|_
Zz
2
[
S
IS
>
o
[
[0}
o
C
RS
>
©
o
£
S
[}
I
O
2}
I
l_
Z
D
o
S
~
o
N
N
[ce}
[}
O
o
L
I
=
>
[&]
A
o A
[%]
[0}
©
o
=)
<

8/15/2024 7:21:57 PM

28"

27"

26"

25"

24"

23"

22"

21"

20"

1 9"

1 8"

17"

1 6"

1 5"

14"

13"

1 2"

11"

1 0"

9"

8"

7"

6"

5"

4ll

3"

2"

1ll

2'- 0" MAX.

1/2"
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BASE CABINET - DOOR

PER ELEVATIONS

UPPER CABINET SECTION

1||

1||

1||

3 DRAWER BASE CABINET

11/2"

2'-10" MAX.

11/2"

172"

6"

EQ.

EQ.

4||

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH (WHERE
NOTED) PER ELEVATION,
SCRIBE TO WALL AND
CAULK. SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR HEIGHT.

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED

EDGES

06 4116 - PLAM DOOR
FRONT PER ELEVATION

06 4116 - 3/4" ADJUSTABLE
PLAM SHELF

06 4116 - SHELF PIN AS
SCHEDULED. (4) TYP PER
SHELF UP TO 24"D

06 4116 - 5MM SHOP
DRILLED HOLE SPACED AT

32MM

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

BASE AS SCHEDULED

06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

PER ELEVATIONS

2'- 10" MAX

D5

11/2" = 10"

EXISTING SOFFIT (WHERE
OCCURS)

PLAM SCRIBE AT SOFFIT
(WHERE SOFFIT OCCURS)

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

06 4116 - PLAM DOOR
FRONT PER ELEVATION

06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP

06 4116 - 3/4" ADJUSTABLE
PLAM SHELF

06 4116 - 5MM SHOP
DRILLED HOLE SPACED AT
32MM

06 4116 - SHELF PIN AS
SCHEDULED. (4) TYP PER
SHELF UP TO 24"D

06 4116 - IN-WALL BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED

LIGHT VALANCE AND
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING
WHERE NOTED

C5

11/2"=1-0"

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH (WHERE
NOTED) PER ELEVATION,
SCRIBE TO WALL AND
CAULK

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED
EDGES

06 4116 - PLAM DRAWER
FRONT PER ELEVATION

06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

BASE AS SCHEDULED

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

AS

11/2"=1-0"

9" MIN

2'-0" MAX.

2'-0" MAX REACH

8" MIN

11" MIN

ADA CLEARANCE

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

EQUAL TO COUNTER REACH DEPTH ABOVE

2'- 0" MAX.

WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP

2'-0" MAX.

DRAWER & DOOR BASE CABINET

SINK BASE CABINET

2'-10" MAX.

27" MIN

11/2"

HEIGHT PER ELEVATIONS

1/2"

4"

11/2"

2'-10" MAX.

FAUCET PER PLUMBING DWGS

CONT. SEALANT BETWEEEN
WALL AND COUNTERTOP AT SIDE
WALLS

SINK PER PLUMBING DRAWINGS

MOISTURE RESISTANT PLYWOOD
(3/4"), TYP.

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH (WHERE OCCURS),
PROVIDE WITH 1-1/2" EASED EDGES.
REF. FINISH SCHEDULE

PLAM PANEL PER ELEVATION

PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

INSULATED PIPE COVER, TYP.

REMOVABLE APRON (MATCH CABINET
FINISH/MATERIAL), REMOVABLE BY Z-CLIP
HANGER SYSTEM

PROV. 3/4" P. LAM. SWING DOWN
PANEL & BTM. PANEL; PROV.
CONT. PIANO HINGE AT BTM. OF
APRON W/ LATCH & LOCK AT TOP

CONTINUE FLOOR & WALL BASE
FINISH UNDERNEATH COUNTER

D4

11/2"=1-0"

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH (WHERE
NOTED) PER ELEVATION,
SCRIBE TO WALL AND
CAULK. SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR HEIGHT.

SCRIBE COUNTERTOP TO
WALL AND CAULK

COUNTERTOP FINISH PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED
EDGES

IN-WALL CONCEALED STEEL
L-BRACKETS, MOUNTED AT
4'-0" O.C. BLACK POWDER
COAT FINISH.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

C4

11/2"=1-0"

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH (WHERE
NOTED) PER ELEVATION,
SCRIBE TO WALL AND
CAULK. SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR HEIGHT.

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED
EDGES

06 4116 - PLAM DRAWER
FRONT PER ELEVATION

06 4116 - 3/4" ADJUSTABLE
PLAM SHELF

06 4116 - PLAM DOOR
FRONT PER ELEVATION

06 4116 - SHELF PIN AS
SCHEDULED. (4) TYP PER
SHELF UP TO 24"D

06 4116 - 5MM SHOP
DRILLED HOLE SPACED AT
32MM

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

BASE AS SCHEDULED

06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

A4
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5'-81/2"

5" HIGH ANODIZED ALUMINUM LETTERING,
INSTALLED DIRECT TO WALL. BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL FINISH. LETTERING TO BE
1/2" IN DEPTH. COORDINATE FINAL DESIGN
WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER PER UNTHSC
BRANDING GUIDELINES.
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CONTRASTING SIGNAGE
PLATE

ROOM NUMBER SIGNAGE-
GOTHAM MEDIUM FONT
STYLE, 72PT FONT SIZE

BRAILLE CHARACTERS
PER SIGNAGE VENDOR

ROOM NAME SIGNAGE-
GOTHAM MEDIUM FONT
STYLE, 46PT FONT SIZE

BACKED UP MAGNETIC MEDIA

PROMAG MAGNETIC ROLL
WITH ADHESIVE 0.30"

1. GOTHAM MEDIUM 46 POINT AND 33 POINTS ARE THE STARTING FONT SIZES.

SIGNAGE TYPE A - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE

6" = 11_0"

AWI CASEWORK LEGEND

BASE CABINET

X X X

UPPER CABINET

X X

BACKSPLASH AS SHOWN
ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COUNTER TOP

DRAWER

HINGED DOOR

PROVIDE LOCK AS SHOWN
ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BASE
AWI TYPE

CASEWORK WIDTH
CASEWORK DEPTH

BACKSPLASH AS SHOWN
ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COUNTER TOP

DRAWER

HINGED DOOR

SHELVING

BASE

HINGED DOOR

PROVIDE LOCK AS SHOWN
ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AWI TYPE (PROVIDE A LIGHT
VALANCE WHEN A "v" SUFFIX
APPEARS AFTER THE AWI
NUMBER)

CASEWORK WIDTH

CASEWORK DEPTH

SHELVING

E1
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12 3661.19 - QUARTZ
COUNTERTOP AND
WATERFALL SURROUND
BEYOND (WHERE OCCURS)

REFER TO ELEVATION

1 On

1!_6"

2| _ 6"

11/2"

LINE OF WALL BEYOND

RESIN PANEL PER ELEVATIONS
MOUNTED TO CABLE
ATTACHMENTS TO BULKHEAD
ABOVE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FOR ATTACHMENT INFORMATION.

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP AT SILL PER
ELEVATION. EASED EDGES

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED
EDGES

IN-WALL CONCEALED STEEL
L-BRACKETS, MOUNTED AT
4'-0" 0.C. BLACK POWDER
COAT FINISH.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

SECTION AT RECEPTION COUNTER

t1z =10 A \3

4! _ Oll

1!_2"

2'-10"

11/2"

12" =

1/2"

EQ.

EQ.

4"

PER ELEVATIONS

LINE OF WALL BEYOND

RESIN PANEL PER ELEVATIONS
MOUNTED TO CABLE
ATTACHMENTS TO BULKHEAD
ABOVE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR ATTACHMENT INFORMATION.

LINE OF SILL BEYOND

12 3661.19 - QUARTZ
COUNTERTOP AND
WATERFALL SURROUND
PER ELEVATION. EASED
EDGES

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH PER
ELEVATION, SCRIBE TO
WALL AND CAULK. SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT.

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

12 3661.16 - SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP PER
ELEVATION. 1-1/2" EASED
EDGES

06 4116 - PLAM DRAWER
FRONT PER ELEVATION

POWER ROUTED WITHIN
REAR OF MILLWORK TO
EACH DRAWER BOX FOR
IPAD CHARGING. REFER TO
ELEC DRAWINGS.
COORDINATE POWER UNIT
SPEC WITH ARCHITECT AND
ELEC

06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP

FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

BASE AS SCHEDULED

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER

SECTION AT RECEPTION COUNTER AT TRANSACTION
WINDOW A2

11/2"=1-0"

SEE ELEC DRAWINGS

MICROWAVE

1'- 4 1/4"

111/2"

IN-WALL BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

TILE BACKSPLASH PER
ELEVATIONS

06 4116 - 3/4" PBD NAILER
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SEE SPECS FOR
CABINET HARDWARE
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PLYWOOD
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06 4116 - BLACK MELAMINE
INTERIOR TYP
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SIGNAGE FLOOR PLAN LEGEND SIGNAGE FLOOR PLAN NOTES -
GENERAL
28" A SIGNAGE TYPE LETTER DESIGNATION, REFER TO A. LETTERING TO HAVE TACTILE RAISED FINISH.
SIGNAGE DETAILS SHEET B. PICTOGRAMS TO HAVE TACTILE RAISED FINISH.
C. SIGNAGE MOUNTING HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED BY SIGNAGE
VENDOR.
D. SIGNAGE LENS TO BE CLEAR ACRYLIC.
NOT IN SCOPE E. REFER TO SIGNAGE DETAILS ON SHEET A751.
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28" A SIGNAGE TYPE LETTER DESIGNATION, REFER TO A. LETTERING TO HAVE TACTILE RAISED FINISH.
SIGNAGE DETAILS SHEET B. PICTOGRAMS TO HAVE TACTILE RAISED FINISH.
C. SIGNAGE MOUNTING HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED BY SIGNAGE
VENDOR.
D. SIGNAGE LENS TO BE CLEAR ACRYLIC.
NOT IN SCOPE E. REFER TO SIGNAGE DETAILS ON SHEET A751.
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NOTES BY SYmMBOL: " "

28"
1 REMOVE EXISTING SINK. REMOVE EXISTING UTILITIES
BACK TO WALL AND PREPARE FOR FUTURE CONNECTION.
2 REMOVE EXISTING SINK. REMOVE (E) CW AND HW LINES
BACK TO ABOVE CEILING AND PREPARE FOR FUTURE
CONNECTION. REMOVE (E) W DOWN TO FLOOR AND PLUG.
27" REMOVE (E) V BACK TO MAIN ABOVE CEILING AND PLUG. 08/14/2024
1 1 1 1 1
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= 12" B 1 fad 1. REFER TO SHEET P201 FOR PLUMBING
3 .
GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
25" % 3/4" 2. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA
WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE S £
112" 112" CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. ﬁ S 8
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28" '
1. REFER TO SHEET P201 FOR PLUMBING
GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
2. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA
WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
27" CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE 08/14/2024
AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS
WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE
DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS.
E
26!!
2" 2" REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
V ASSOCIATED PIPING TO ABOVE CEILING AND
BELOW FLOOR AND CAP WATER-TIGHT.
25" REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND REMOVE EXISTING SINK AND
ASSOCIATED PIPING TO 2" ASSOCIATED PIPING TO S £
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NOTES BY SYMBOL: " "

1 ROUTE 1/2" CW UP TO ICE MAKER. PROVIDE ISOLATION
BALL VALVE PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION. COORDINATE
28" FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT. EXTEND
FULL SIZE DRAIN LINE FROM ICE MAKER AND DISCHARGE
INDIRECLTY INTO HUB DRAIN.

2 PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMER
ASSEMBLY IN WALL WITH ACCESS PANEL. TRAP PRIMER
ASSEMBLY AND ACCESS PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN
27" ACCESSIBLE LOCATION AND FINAL LOCATION SHALL BE 08/14/2024
EXAM COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT. TRAP PRIMER
o 1 oy gy S e ASSEMBLY SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY PRECISION
WCO PLUMBING PRODUCT OR EQUAL. FIELD VERIFY FINAL
S 9 9 S-1 9 51 9 S-1 9 51 LOCATION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE
e ) ACCESSIBILITY AND FOR TRAP PRIMER PIPING TO SLOPE
E 112 i 12 112" 12" TO DRAIN FIXTURES. CONFIRM ELECTRICAL
26" 15 Z ) REQUIREMENTS WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
14 w Vv Y v W 3 PROVIDE AND INSTALL ISOLATION BALL VALVE.
CW CW 1" 4 EXTEND NEW 3/4" CW FROM (E) 1-1/4" CW ABOVE CEILING
3 qqy 142 11/4" = o AND CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

5 ROUTE 3"W DOWN TO FLOOR BELOW AND 2"V UP IN
oan 3 EXAM EXAM WALL TO ABOVE CEILING AND CONTINUE AS SHOWN.
119 2 122 COORDINATE LOCATION WITH EXISTING

1/2" 3/4" ST(;';:\GE INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN CHASE.

St o s n 112" e 6 ROUTE 3/4" CW DOWN IN WALL TO RPZ BACKFLOW
VENT PREVENTER. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FOLLETT #00978957
0 5.1 RISER IN-LINE WATER FILTER ON OUTLET OF RPZ. ROUTE 3/4"
11/2" S-1 9 CW FROM WATER FILTER AND EXTEND 1/2" CW LINE TO
24" 11 ) ) ICE MAKER. EXTEND FULL SIZE DRAIN FROM RPZ
2 S-1 9 2 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND DISCHARGE INDIRECTLY
v y INTO HUB DRAIN. COORDINATE ANY REQUIRED MILLWORK

S1 9 Room 2 S1 9 51 9 i PENETRATIONS WITH ARCHITECT.

= e 3 o S 7 ROUTE 3/4" CW DOWN IN WALL TO TRAP PRIMER
- Exau can | > ASSEMBLY. ROUTE (1) 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE DOWN
X 131 - XA FROM TRAP PRIMER ASSEMBLY TO HUB DRAIN PRIMER
TAP CONNECTION. COORDINATE ANY REQUIRED
"7 3 LAB MILLWORK PENETRATIONS WITH ARCHITECT.

138 11/4" 2" 3/4" 11/4" 8 CONNECT NEW 2"V TO (E) 2"V ABOVE CEILING.

HW
i e o P 1 oW 9 EXTEND (E) 1/2" OW, 112" HW, 2' W, AND 2' V PIPING IN

12" 12" 1 WALL TO NEW SINK.

29" o - 3 1s3 10 ROUTE 1/2" CW AND 1/2" HW DOWN IN WALL TO NEW SINK.
136 o 12" 183 8 ROUTE 2" W DOWN FROM SINK AND CONTINUE IN WALL
o AND CONNECT TO (E) 2" W IN EXAM 111 WALL ABOVE
r 9 S-1 LAB S-2 20 S2 9 112" FLOOR. ROUTE 2"V PIPING UP IN WALL TO ABOVE CEILING

Room 12" 12 138 2" 2 AND CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

g BREAKROOM P101 11 EXTEND 1/2" CW FROM (E) 1/2" CW ABOVE CEILING AND

" Room v - . CONTINUE AS SHOWN.
21 1cM1 9 S 6 RPZ-1 " "
RECEP. . 12 EXTEND 1/2" HW FROM (E) 1/2" HW ABOVE CEILING AND

1
101 S1 9 CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

10 S-1

HW

CwW

25"

2554 EIm St Suite 200

Dallas, TX 75202
Office: 214.310.1018
www.TreanorHL.com

HW

23"

HW

CwW

9 S 5 2 & 13 EXTEND 2"V FROM (E) 2" V ABOVE CEILING AND
EXAM % CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

T EXAM PSYCHIATRY = s HD-1 112" 14 EXTEND 1/2' CW FROM (E) 1-1/2" CW ABOVE CEILING AND
177 144 7

o 146 r CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

6 15 EXTEND 1/2" HW FROM (E) 1-1/4" HW ABOVE CEILING AND
CONTINUE AS SHOWN.

SHADED AREAS NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE ) ORK AREA 16 ROUTE 3" W DOWN FROM ABOVE AND CONTINUE AS
3/4 " HW ) ) ) SHOWN. PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE
HW 1" 112 ™14 WITHIN PARKING GARAGE.

19" 17 ROUTE 2" W DOWN FROM ABOVE AND CONTINUE AS
EXaM ExaM SHOWN. PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE
145 1 3" WITHIN PARKING GARAGE.

EXAM EXAM 18 CONNECT NEW 2' W TO (E) 4" W ABOVE CEILING WITHIN
142 143 cwoy PARKING GARAGE.

1 2 172" 19 CONNECT NEW 3" W TO (E) 4" W ABOVE CEILING WITHIN
9 S-1 S19 > 2 PARKING GARAGE.

18 9 S S-19 o 112" 20 ROUTE 1/2" CW AND 1/2" HW DOWN IN WALL TO NEW SINK.
ROUTE 2" W DOWN AND CONTINUE AS SHOWN. ROUTE 2"
V PIPING UP IN WALL TO ABOVE CEILING AND CONTINUE
AS SHOWN.

21 ROUTE 2" W DOWN TO FLOOR BELOW. COORDINATE

" LOCATION WITH EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN
17 CHASE.

Cw

D 12"

20" (E) HW
RISER

HW

Ccw
HW

SHEET NOTES:

16" 1. REFER TO SHEET P201 FOR PLUMBING

GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
2. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA

WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE

15" AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS
WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE
DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

c 3. THIS BUILDING CONTAINS A POST TENSION

SLAB. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCAN SLAB FOR
POST TENSION RODS PRIOR TO ANY FLOOR

HEALTH PAVILION 1ST AND 6TH FLOOR RENOVATION

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER

BHB PROJECT # 2023.029.008
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BHB PROJECT # 2023.029.008

28" BACKFLOW PREVENTER SCHEDULE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 1. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AND OPERABLE PLUMBING SYSTEMS WITH ALL ITEMS AND
APPURTENANCES NECESSARY, EVEN THOUGH NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT.
TAG LOCATION SIZE MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. TAG FIXTURE c H W v DESCRIPTION 2. ALL WORK AND/OR MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.
RPZ-1 BREAKROOM 139 34" WATTS LF009-QT-S SINGLE COMPARTMENT ELKAY #ELUHAD131650, 18. GA. STAINLESS STEEL 16"x18-1/2"x4-7/8" DEEP UNDERMOUNT SINK. DRAIN 3. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. IN CASE OF
1 SINK UNDERMOUNT w1 o o OPENING TO BE IN THE CENTER REAR LOCATION. T&S B-111-WH4 FAUCET WITH LEVER HANDLES, SWING CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS/SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CODES AND ORDINANCES, THE HIGHEST STANDARD SHALL APPLY. THE
NOTES: - ACCESSBLE | NOZZLE, AERATOR, GRID STRAINER AND P-TRAP, ADA INSULATION PACKAGE. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PDI PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS AS A MINIMUM STANDARD WITHOUT ANY EXTRA COST TO THE OWNER.
27" ' "TYPE A" WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR ON COLD AND HOW WATER LINES PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION. 4. CROSS-CONNECTIONS OF ANY FIXTURE, DEVICE OR CONSTRUCTION WHICH WILL PERMIT BACKFLOW CONNECTIONS BETWEEN A WATER 08/14/2024
1 INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTERS IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ELKAY #LRAD-2219-65-1, 18. GA. STAINLESS STEEL 22"x19"x6-1/2" DEEP COUNTERTOP SINK WITH 1 FAUCET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND ANY PART OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED.
: : SINGLE COMPARTMENT HOLE. DRAIN OPENING TO BE IN THE CENTER REAR LOCATION. KOHLER PURIST #K-24982-VS FAUCET WITH 5. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE AS SCHEDULED. ALL HANDICAP FIXTURE INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADA AND TAS
S-2 SINK COUNTERTOP, (173174 2" 2" VIBRANT STAINLESS STEEL FINISH, SINGLE LEVER HANDLE, GOOSENECK SPOUT, AERATOR, GRID (TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS). CONFIRM EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
,  PROVIDE AMINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 24" OF FREE AREA IN FRONT OF BACKFLOW ACCESSIBLE STRAINER AND P-TRAP, ADA INSULATION PACKAGE. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PDI "TYPE A" WATER HAMMER ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH ALL NECESSARY TRIM. ALL EXPOSED METAL PARTS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED BRASS.
- " PREVENTER FOR ACCESSIBILITY. ARRESTOR ON COLD AND HOT WATER LINES PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION. 6. CONFIRM ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
26" HD-1 HUB DRAIN } ] SEE o JOSAM#88210-8-51-72-T COATED CAST BRONZE HUB DRAIN WITH FUNNEL INLET, P-TRAP, AND THREADED 7. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING OF ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
PROVIDE ALL BACKFLOW PREVENTERS WITH SEDIMENT STRAINER, ISOLATION PLAN OUTLET. PROVIDE WITH 1/2" PRIMER TAP.
3 UALVES AIR GAP. AND FULL.SIZE DRAIN PIPING 8. PROVIDE ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMERS ALL HUB DRAINS.
’ ’ ' NOTES: 9. PROVIDE FACTORY MANUFACTURED WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS WHERE REQUIRED AND/OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
: 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM DEPTHS OF EXISTING SEWER LINES AND CONFIRM ADEQUACY FOR CONNECTION OF NEW SYSTEM. THE
4 Eé%ﬁ/bg‘é\’TZRE\,{FTﬁTS%R ESS&\LLEE\STEE(;'FZ'TEI[E’ SAHRV?EEI\SUFLES%I:%&E CITY OF ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IF THE REQUIRED SLOPES CAN NOT BE MAINTAINED, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY NEW PIPING.
’ ’ ' 1. ALLFIXTURES SHALL MEET LOW WATER CONSUMPTION REQUIREMENTS. 11, ALL WATER PASSING THROUGH CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE COMPLETELY ISOLATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY ENCASEMENT IN 1/2"
25" THICK FLEXIBLE FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION FROM WELL BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB UP TO TWO INCHES ABOVE THE
2. PROVIDE STOPS AT ALL FIXTURES. SLAB. § ©
12. ALL EXPOSED PASSING THROUGH FLOORS, CEILINGS OR WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED PLATES OF SUFFICIENT DIAMETER TO 228
3. PROVIDE A COMPLETE ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMER SYSTEM FOR ALL HUB DRAINS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE. COVER THE SLEEVE OPENING AND FIT SNUGLY AROUND THE PIPE. ASST
13. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL SUPPORTS REQUIRED FOR HIS EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL. ALL HORIZONTAL RUNS OF PIPING a2 08
SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY PIPE HANGERS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET APART FOR PIPES 1-1/4" AND LARGER, AND 8' FOR PIPES exXY g
24" 4. ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES SHALL BE MOUNTED AND INSTALLED PER TAS. SMALLER THAN 1-1/4", AND AT EACH JOINT FOR SOIL OR WASTE PIPE. ADDITIONAL SUPPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE REQUIRED TO o : ﬁ §
. PREVENT SAGGING. HANGERS FOR COPPER PIPE SHALL HAVE NYLON INSULATED BUSHINGS OR PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 15# FELT. o8 s
5. FIELD VERIFY TRAP PRIMER QUANTITY AND LOCATION TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS FOR DRAINAGE PIPE SLOPING. 14. CLEANOUTS BE PROVIDED WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, OR WHERE REQUIRED, TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LINES AND AT B35
HORIZONTAL RUN AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 80 FEET IN ALL SOIL, WASTE AND DRAIN LINES. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE SAME AS PIPE
7. PROVIDE TRUE-BRO "LAV-GUARD" INSULATION KIT FOR EXPOSED PIPING AT ALL ACCESSIBLE SINKS AND LAVS. EXCEPT CLEANOUTS LARGER THAN 4" WILL NOT BE REQUIRED.
15. DO NOT INSTALL PVC PIPING IN ANY RETURN AIR PLENUMS.
23" 8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL TAS & ADA REQUIRED MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES.
22"
PIPE CLAMP TIGHT
TO PIPE SURFACE NSULATED PIPE
21" PIPE INSULATION CONTINUOUS
CAULK CONTINUOUS AROUND PIPE CLAMP
AROUND SLEEVE Z
D
" FINISHED FLOOR O
20 PLUMBING LEGEND —
KEEP GAP AROUND PIPE PAFF I—
OR CONDUIT SMALL - NOT o
COLD WATER (CW) CAP END OF LINE MORE THAN 1/2". PIPE OR CONDUIT. SUPPORT TO <
HOT WATER (110°F HW) RISER DOWN \F;VF}\EL\(ENT DIRECT CONTACT WITH >
19" HOT WATER RETURN RISER UP O
140° HOT WATER (140°F HW) PIPE ANCHOR
180° HOT WATER (180°F HW) PLUG CLEANOUT m Z
WASTE (SANITARY SEWER) VALVE IN VERTICAL WATER STOP OR LINK SEAL STEEL DECK LLI | | |
18" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE SLEEVE - |—
SD STORM DRAIN FLEXIBLE CONNECTION K AROUND PIPE VIITH GLASS ONE PIPE SIZE LARGER THAN CONTINUOUS WELD m
oD OVERFLOW DRAIN DIRECTION OF FLOW OR MINERAL FIBER SEAL W/ NON- PIPE BOTH SIDES Z
AW ACID WASTE DIRECTION OF PITCH (DOWN) HARDENING RESILIENT SEALANT FIRE BARRIER CAULK COMPLETELY LU m
GW GREASE WASTE HOSE BIBB NON.INSULATED PIPE AROUND PIPE (@) O
"
17 CD CONDENSATE DRAIN FLOOR DRAIN I I I
VENT INSULATED PIPE O O
FLOOR SINK (FULL OR HALF GRATE AS SPECIFIED) THIS DETAIL SHALL PERTAIN TO ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PIPE INSULATION CONTINUOUS
AV ACID VENT PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL WALL PENETRATIONS OF ANY WALL AROUND PIPE 2 |
G GAS ROOF DRAIN DESIGNATED AS AN ACOUSTICAL PARTITION. INSULATED/NON-INSULATED PIPE I I I
" OVER FLOW DRAIN THRU FLOOR ABOVE GRADE | |
16 GATE VALVE O
BALL VALVE HUB DRAIN ) T
CHECK VALVE TRENCH DRAIN PIPE PENETRATING DRYWALL 1 PIPE FLOOR SLEEVE DETAIL 2 |
BALANCE VALVE FIRE RISER NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE I
15" MOTORIZED SHUTOFF VALVE PETE'S PLUG (P/T PORT) I |
c MODULATING CONTROL VALVE GAUAGE COCK < N
THREE-WAY MODULATING CONTROL VALVE GAUGE LL] Z
BUTTERFLY VALVE THERMOMETER T
14" STRAINER PIPE WELL o (/) <
SLUG VALVE THERMOMETER WELL N OTE S BY SYM BOL: # < I— ~
GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR CONNECT TO EXISTING 1. ACCESS PANEL SHALL BE LARGE ENOUGH TO RENDER WORKING % )
NOTES: ACCESS TO THE INSTALLATION. TRAP PRIMER ASSEMBLY AND (D D
UNION co CLEANOUT . TYPICAL FOR ALL TRAP PRIVERS FOR ACCESS PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. L] ng
13" CA COMPRESSED AR FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT : FIELD VERIFY FINAL LOCATION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE | A
THIS PROJECT. MAINTENANCE ACCESSIBILITY AND FOR TRAP PRIMER PIPING TO pod
VAC VACUUM WCO WALL CLEANOUT SLOPE TO DRAIN FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE T Z —
2. ALL NEW HUB DRAINS SHALL BE ANY MILLWORK PENETRATIONS FOR PIPING WITH ARCHITECT. .
AR GCO GRADE CLEANOUT VAY EXTEND AS A PROVIDED WITH AN ELECTRONIC TRAP — =
PRIMER EQUAL TO PRECISION PLUMBING ] ; =
OXYGEN DGCO DOUBLE GRADE CLEANOUT 2. TRAP PRIMER VALVE W/ 3/4" INLET / 1/2" OUTLET, BACKFLOW O =
12" WASTE OR VENT PRODUCTS MODEL PT-4. 5 L PREVENTER AND VACUUM BREAKER PORT. Y — o
N NITROGEN EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER O ;
3. INSTALL TRAP PRIMER AND DISTRIBUTION 3. MAXIMUM FOUR OUTLET DISTRIBUTION UNIT SHOWN, TWO AND —
NO NITROUS OXIDE NFWH NON-FREEZE WALL HYDRANT CHROME UNIT PER MANUFACTURER'S THREE OUTLETS AVAILABLE AS REQUIRED. Z — t
VAC (E) VACUUM WHA WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR S ER & INSTRUCTIONS. > =
WALL ) 4. 1/2" COPPER MAKE-UP LINE TO HUB DRAIN TAILPIECE. TAPPING Ll LL.
A (B)AR VTR VENT THRU ROOF SCREW 4. \I/Jvlg'EEFBLOJ#\IILOYNOUNNEITTgAIZéST :FI],I\EADED’ NO SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1" ABOVE THE TRAP WATER LEVEL. < N
"
11 0 (E) OXYGEN AVTR ACID VENT THRU ROOF : CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY MILLWORK PENETRATIONS O -
PLUGGED TEE FOR PIPING WITH ARCHITECT. D_ (0p)]
(E) NITROGEN SD STORM DRAIN LOOR LINE W/ CLEANOUT 5. TRAP PRIMER ASSEMBLY AND ACCESS >_ >
00 PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN 5. CONNECT TO TOP OF SERVICE LINE TO PREVENT FOREIGN — ——
NO (E) NITROUS OXIDE w WASTE i\ggE%ELsEHLAOLE%TEl%%gg%E%\ELD WITH 3 MATTER FROM ENTERING PRIMER VALVE. — i GEJ
) F FIRE PROTECTION PIPE DS DOWNSPOUT ARGHITECT. CONFIRM ELECTRICAL dp) I_ S
10 EXISTING UTILITY AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR REQUIREMENTS WITH ELECTRICAL Y ()]
CONTRACTOR. 1 =
ITEM TO BE REMOVED EA EACH LLI -
1/8"C.1. BEND BALANCE OF < (@)
4
- E INVERT ELEVATION PIPING SAME AS CLEANOUT TOP OF BASE - BOARD OR > S
E (E) EXISTING TO GRADE. BASE MOLDING Z I I I g
m 1 1] I
= 9 3 AN
g g FINISHED FLOOR i o))
T
o NOTES:
C
S 1. CLEAN OUT SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE WASTE FLOWLINE.
S
m 1 1]
o 8 2. CLEAN OUT SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE INSIDE OF THE SHEETROCK.
T
£
(@)
% WALL CLEANOUT DETAIL 3 TRAP PRIMER VALVE DETAIL 4
% 7n NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
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25" SHEET NOTES:

1, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DUCTWORK,
AIR DEVICES, AND DAMPERS AS SHOWN.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE ALL DUCTWORK
TO REMAIN FOR FUTURE CONNECTION AND CAP
AIR-TIGHT WHERE REQUIRED. ALL DUCTWORK
7" THAT IS NO LONGER TO BE USED SHALL BE 08/14/2024
REMOVED. NO ABANDONED DUCTWORK IS
ALLOWED.
2. ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK TO REMAIN SHALL BE
CLEANED AND PRESSURE TESTED.
E 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
" T T T OF ALL EXISTING PIPING AND DUCTWORK AND
26 T NOTIFY THE DESIGN TEAM IF THERE ARE ANY
CONFLICTS WITH NEW WALL LOCATIONS PRIOR
REMOVE AND RELOCATE (E) 70 COMMENCING WORK

-FEIIEEIEEPIE%T#J/II\?/IE;EIL\IOSF?EEW 4, REFER TO SHEET M201 FOR MECHANICAL
LOCATION GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
’ 5. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA
25" WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. S £
T T CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE ﬁ S 8
AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS 5 § ; 5:'
WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE 52 V55
DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS. UE) xS S
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4 3 2 1
28" )
1. REFER TO SHEET M201 FOR MECHANICAL
GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND.
2. ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK TO REMAIN SHALL BE
CLEANED AND PRESSURE TESTED.
3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
EX  -- EX  -- EX -- EX -- EX -- EX -- FIRE AND SMOKE RATED PARTITIONS AND
27" EX 250 oFFice o EX - ASSOCIATED REQUIREMENTS, 08/14/2024
-- 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATION
orce O EX 185 s EX 210 o orrice OF ALL EXISTING PIPING AND DUCTWORK AND
EX 250 602 REm: EX 240 CHARMAN - Ey 40 NOTIFY THE DESIGN TEAM IF THERE ARE ANY
oFFiCE 809 CONFLICTS WITH NEW WALL LOCATIONS PRIOR
£ EX -- EX 210 EX 185 i T T EX 210 EX 220 T TO COMMENCING WORK.
26" T T 5. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA
EX 130 WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE
EX .- CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
o 66" 2 b6 o e 656" 2 646" o 646" 2 CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE
6'x6" 2 X X X X X AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS
- OFFICE OFFICE &' o WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE
621 181 50 622 8's "x10" DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS.
1 .-
25" EX 100 1 5390 5390 5390 5390 5390 EX 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN AND RE-INSTALL 5
o T OFFICE  OFFICE 8" g . OFFICE ALL EXISTING AIR DEVICES WITHIN THE S ®E
) 623 624 8"g 1 X 610 PROJECT AREA THAT ARE INDICATED TO BE RE- 220
3.9 &9 & OFFICE  g'g OFFICE EX 115 USED TO A LIKE-NEW CONDITION. CONTRACTOR S
60 RT  -- 1 RT  -- 026 o SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGN TEAM AND OWNER ~0Nns
EX - 60 sror T IF ANY AIR DEVICES DO NOT APPEAR TO BE IN exTg
24" oSt T T . GOOD CONDITION. S
- o -
OFFICE R1 EX .. BT g
620 STOR Rt -- EX 130 o 3 BTEE
EX 125 EX 90 62 ! 8's 1% 2 S3 225
EX 100 1S3 90 12"x10" 1 OFFICE 8" o
. n n
23" EX -- OFFICE T RE -~ OFFICE T B 8"g 1 N OTES BY SYM BO L '
639 629 6'g 8" o
2 66" o OFFICE EX 180 85 1 CONNECT NEW DUCTWORK TO EXISTING DUCT AND
12'x8 - 628 $3 120 S3 270 CONTINUE AS SHOWN ABOVE CEILING.
RT -~ OFFICE EX 50 - R1  -- 2 ! 2 INSTALL TRANSFER DUCT ABOVE CEILING WITH FULL SIZE
Ex Ex B L 630 2 6"%6 1 T OFFICE ELBOW AT EACH END WITHOUT TURNING VANES.
R2 .- WORK AREA 6°x6" 2 EX 120 8'g 612 DUCTWORK SHALL BE LINED WITH 1-1/2" THICK
9on T 1 637A oreice 1 _— 6"x6" ACOUSTICAL LINING (MINIMUM INSTALLED R-VALUE = R-6).
638 R1  -- 8" o 8"s 613 2 R1  -- 3 RELOCATE EXISTING TEMPERATURE SENSOR TO THIS
S3 160 128" EX  -- A4 LOCATION.
RECEP. 8"g 8" OFFICE S3 90 X
) g 6“ g
641 " 631 6"x6" 2 S2 120
8"s T R1 . 8" g T 1 EX --
1 8“g " 6"¢
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HVAC GENERAL NOTES HVAC LEGEND
[ 1]
28 NOTE: DUCT TURNS @ 2-1/2" 1. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND OPERABLE HVAC SYSTEMS WITH ALL ITEMS AND APPURTENANCES
NECESSARY EVEN THOUGH NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED. EXISTING TO REMAIN
MAIN SUPPLY 2. ALL WORK AND/OR MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL AND LOCAL BUILDING AND
MECHANICAL CODES. ITEM TO BE REMOVED
3. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA STANDARDS. INSTALL TURNING VANES IN ALL DUCTWORK ELBOWS. NEW DUCTWORK
27" . N ROUND SHEET 4. ALL INTERIOR DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH G-60 OR BETTER GALVANIZED STEEL (ASTM A 653/A 653M) LFQ, CHEM TREAT. DUCT EXPOSED TO HIGH HUMIDITY 08/14/2024
45° MAX. R\ METAL DUCT SET SCREW CONDITIONS (I.E. MOISTURE LADEN EXHAUSTS NOT SPECIFIED TO BE STAINLESS STEEL) SHALL BE G-90 OR BETTER GALVANIZED STEEL LFQ, CHEM TREAT. SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER
«Q 5. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING OF ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
LEVER OUTSIDE 6. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF AIR DEVICES AND ROUTING OF DUCTWORK WITH REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND ELECTRICAL RETURN GRILLE
g OF DUCT LIGHTING LAYOUT.
E VOLUME DAMPER 7. ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 2" THICK, 0.75 LB/CF (MINIMUM) FSK WRAP INSULATION (MINIMUM INSTALLED R-VALUE R-6). FOR EXHAUST GRILLE
26" 02 DUCTWORK WITH INTERNAL LINER, WRAP INSULATION MAY BE OMITTED.
8. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK RUNOUTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO 6'-0" EXTENDED LENGTH. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE EQUAL TO ATCO #036. FLEXIBLE DUCTS, BOTH SUPPLY SIDEWALL GRILLE/DIFFUSER
BRAN CH TAKE - OFF ELBOW AND RETURN, SHALL HAVE INSULATION WITH A MINIMUM R-VALUE OF 6.0, PER IECC. DUCT SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE FIBERGLASS SHEATH WITH UL
APPROVED METALIZED POLYESTER BARRIER JACKET. LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER
PLAN VIEW 9. ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NET CLEAR INSIDE DIMENSIONS. FOUND FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK (MAX. 60" LENGTH
10. MOUNT ALL TEMPERATURE SENSORS 4'-0" ABOVE FLOOR (TYPICAL). ou UCTWORK (MAX. 6-0" LENGTH)
25" 11. FOR ALL VOLUME DAMPERS LOCATED A HARD CEILING, PROVIDE AND INSTALL A WORM GEAR REMOTE VOLUME DAMPER REGULATOR. INSTALL KEY ACCESS IN THE .
PROPORTION OPENING ON CEILING DIRECTLY BELOW THE DAMPER AND PAINT CAP TO MATCH CEILING. T TEMPERATURE SENSOR (MOUNT 4-0" ABOVE FLOOR) § © E
EACH SIDE OF SPLITTER ANGLE CLIP 12. DO NOT ROUTE ANY DUCTWORK OR PIPING OVER ELECTRICAL PANELS OR I.T. SERVERS. VOLUME DAMPER 228
AR QUANTITY 13.  THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER'S TESTING AND AGENCY TO TEST AND BALANCE THE HVAC SYSTEMS. SYSTEMS SHALL BE - = i_'
BALANCED PER SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT INTO FULL OPERATION FOR TESTING AND FIRE DAMPER GFR®8
BALANCING. ONE COPY OF THE FINAL TEST AND BALANCE REPORT WITH THE AABC NATIONAL PERFORMANCE GUARANTY SHALL BE SENT DIRECTLY TO THE ENGINEER £ X § S
24" MAIN EXHAUST OR RETURN < <& OF RECORD. PROVIDE FIVE (5) ADDITIONAL COPIES TO THE CONTRACTOR. SD SMOKE DAMPER Uy =
N 14. FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE SECURED TO THE MAIN SUPPLY HEADER WITH STEEL STRAPS. F1SD % 28 g
15. EACH BRANCH DUCT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL VOLUME BALANCING ALL MANUAL VOLUME BALANCING DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ORANGE FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER N0o 2
1/4W 4" MIN. = o X SHOWN, 2ND FIGURE = SIDE NOT SHOWN)
23 114" e A1 150 DIFFUSER OR GRILLE DESIGNATION
BRANCH DUCT PROVIDE VOLUME DAMPER L 1 CFM
W WHEN SHOWN ON PLANS CONNECT TO EXISTING
(E) EXISTING
2om SLAN VIEW SPLITTER DAMPER TURNING VANE
NOT TO SCALE 1 NOT TO SCALE 2
21" TAG DESCRIPTION OPPOSED FINSH  MANUFACTURER MODEL NO
BLADE DAMPER :
12'x12" SQ. LOUVERED
Y FACE CEILING DIFFUSER YES B12 WHITE PRICE ScD Z
D HANGER STRAPS STRAP OR ANGLE 6" NECK
ROD 24"x24" SQ. LOUVERED O
20" S2 FACE CEILING DIFFUSER YES B12 WHITE PRICE scD
172w 60" MAX. 6"g NECK
UNLESS FOOT OF 24"x24" SQ. LOUVERED |—
1/6W STRAP IS PLACED S3  FACE CEILING DIFFUSER YES B12 WHITE PRICE SCD
SUPPORT DUCT SO Jaw UNDER A BOTTOM OF 8" NECK <
THAT IT DOES NOT R 12"x24" PERFORATED FACE
19" TOUCH THE WALL FOR GAPS OVER 2" SCREW R1 CEILING GRILLE NO B12 WHITE PRICE PDDR
ATTACH STRIPS OF GYP. BOARD " " "10 x22" NECK O
WITH 1/4" GAP AT DUCT. SEAL R SHALL EQUAL OR BE 24"x24" PERFORATED FACE
PERIMETER WITH ACOUSTIC SEALANT GREATER THAN 1/6W. , R2 CEILING GRILLE NO B12 WHITE PRICE PDDR
1" MIN. 22"x22" NECK m Z
SCREWS
" SCREWS MAY BE OMITTED IF NOTES: LU LLI
18 HANGER LOOPS SIZE BOLT(S) FOR LOAD |_ m
TRAPEZE HANGERS 1. ALL SUPPLY DIFFUSERS LISTED AS LOUVERED FACE TYPE SHALL BE (4) CONE LOUVER TYPE. prd
STRAP HANGERS
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR CEILING TYPES. O m
17" 3. ALL AIR DEVICES INSTALLED IN GYP BOARD, PLASTER, OR OTHER HARD CEILING SHALL HAVE A O
FOR GAPS GREATER THAN 3/8" CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT RECTANGULAR DUCT HANGERS MINIMUM SIZE SEPARATE MOUNTING FRAME. LLI
WITHBlIiEéIEISESNTI'HC)AA,\\IUmI/I%lE;SGEUAl\lﬁ ll\D/lﬁ\r\?gR/XEOFlnggR%gg \léYIRT; sCi\LFA}ﬁg (A)\'FF 0 HA’\L’%Q/'SMCT PAIRAT 10 FT. SPACING PAIRAT 8 FT.SPACING ~ PAIRAT5FT. SPACING  PAIR AT 4 FT. SPACING @) O
HOURLY RATED CONDITIONS) 113W PERIMETER STRAP  WIRE/ROD  STRAP  WIRE/ROD STRAP  WIRE/ROD STRAP  WIRE/ROD Z |
P/2=30" 1"X 22 GA. 10 GA. (.135") 1" X 22 GA. 10 GA. (.135") 1" X 22 GA. 12 GA. (.106") 1" X 22 GA. 10 GA. (.135") LL | |
16" RESILIENT LAYERS OF GYP R P/2=72" 1"X 18 GA. 3/8" 1"X20GA.  1/4" 1"X 22GA.  1/4" 1"X22GA.  1/4" O_
BOARD OR PLASTER ' P/2=96" 1" X 16 GA. 3/8" 1"X18GA.  3/8" 1"X20GA.  3/8" 1"X22GA.  1/4" ——
R SHALL EQUAL OR BE Pl2=120"  1-1/2"X 16 GA.  1/2" 1"X 16 GA. 38" 1"X 18 GA.  3/8" 1"X20GA.  1/4" (/) e
w GREATER THAN 1/3W. P/2=168"  1-1/2'X 16 GA.  1/2" 1-1/2" X 16 GA.  1/2" 1"X 16 GA.  3/8" 1"X18GA.  3/8" I_
THIS DETAIL SHALL PERTAIN TO ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL WALL P=192"  NOTGIVEN 12" 142" X 16 GA. 112" "X16GA 38" "X16GA 38" I
PENETRATIONS OF ANY WALL DESIGNATED AS AN ACOUSTICAL PARTITION, AS WELL AS ALL WALL e
15" PENETRATIONS IN THE AUDITORIUM, BAND HALL, CHOIR ROOM AND BLACK BOX AREAS. P/2=193" UP SPECIAL ANALYSYS REQUIRED HANGER RODS — (O
WHEN STRAPS ARE LAP JOINED SINGLE HANGER MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOAD —
USE THESE MINIMUM FASTENERS: D
C STRAP WIRE OR ROD (DIA.) tgg?ET\ngESD <C
DUCT PENETRATION DETAIL STUD WALL - SEVERAL 1"X 18, 20, 22 GA. -TWO #10 OR ONE 1/4" BOLT 1"X 22 GA. - 260 LBS 0.106" - 80 LBS LLI Z
1" X 16GA. - TWO 1/4" DIA. 1" X 20 GA. - 320 LBS 0.135"- 120 LBS |
14" CONDITIONS 1-1/2" X 16 GA. -TWO 3/8" DIA. 1"X 18 GA. - 420 LBS 0.162"- 160 LBS <
PLACE FASTENERS IN SERIES, NOT SIDE BY SIDE. ' 14" - 270 LBS U)
NOT TO SCALE 1" X 16 GA. - 700 LBS -
1-1/2" X 16 GA. - 1100 LBS ~ 3/8"-680LBS <E |— N~
1/2"- 1250 LBS (@)
5/8" 2000 LBS > CD Py
3/4" - 3000 LBS LLI O
13" W P l\
BAND OF SAME SIZE AS |—
BAND P4
HANGER STRAP Z a
NOTE. R NOTES: | -
FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL NOT 1. REFER TO LATEST EDITION OF SMACNA HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL. DUCT HANGERS SHALL 50" DIA. AND UNDER OVER 50" DIA. I O ©
12" BE USED AS AN ELBOW R SHALL EQUAL OR BE MEET THIS STANDARD CC — o
GREATER THAN W.
HANGER 2. DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN GAGE ARE IN INCHES. O _ <
RIGID ELBOW Z — +
3. TABLES ALLOW FOR DUCT WEIGHT, 1 LB./SF INSULATION WEIGHT AND NORMAL REINFORCMENT AND TRAPEZE WEIGHT, BUT NO _ > S
ROUND SUPPLY BRANCH DUCT EXTERNAL LOADS! HANGER STRAPS OR RODS NOTES: L1 LL
(SEE PLAN FOR SIZE) MAX. MAX. MAX. 1. TABULATED DATA FROM SMACNA ALLOWS FOR <
11" MAX. 60" FLEX DUCT INSULATED BACKPAN 4. STRAPS ARE GALVANIZED STEEL; OTHER MATERIALS ARE UNCOATED STEEL DUCT HANGER LOAD  SPACING DUCT REINFORCING AND INSULATION, BUT NO @) -
NOTES: DIA. LBS. FT. EXTERNAL LOAD. D_ (dp)
SUPPLY DIFFUSER 5. ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR P/2 ASSUME THAT DUCTS ARE 16 GA MAXIMUM, EXCEPT THAT WHEN MAZIMUM DUCT DIMENSION (W) IS 5 ONE 1" X 22 GA STRAP 260 1 >_ E‘
OVER 60" THEN P/2 MAXIMUM IS 1.25 W.
1. THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL RADIUS ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE ROUND. 35 ONE 1" X 18 GA STRAP 420 1 |_ —— o)
9 ALL STANDARD RADIUS ELBOWS SHOWN ON PLANS MAY BE MADE SHORT RADIUS ELBOWS. ALL 6. 12,10, OR 8 GA. WIRE IS STEEL OF BLACK ANNEALED, BRIGHT BASIC, OR GALVANIZED TYPE. 50" ONE 1" X 16 GA STRAP 700 12 U)— e =
10" LAV-IN SHORT RADIUS ELBOWS SHALL HAVE VANES. VANES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, SUPPORTED AND 60" TWO 3/8" DIA. RODS 1320 12 |_ o
CEILING FASTENED AS RECOMMENDED BY SMACNA. a" TWO 1/2* DIA. RODS 2500 1 m S
I el
LL] c
< RADIUS ELBOW DUCT DETAIL 5 RECTANGULAR DUCT HANGERS 6 ROUND DUCT HANGERS 7 S w =
© " NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE Z — N~
g 9 TYPICAL DIFFUSER INSTALLATION 4 S N
I
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SHEET NOTES:

1. FIRE ALARM DEVICES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE SHOWN
FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING, FURNISHING, AND
INSTALLING THE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE,
ADA, TAS, NEC AND NFPA CODES AND REQUIREMENTS IN
ADDITION TO THOSE OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH.

2. NOT ALL DEVICES IN OUT OF SCOPE AREAS ARE SHOWN.

3. THE EXISTING NOTIFIER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE EXTENDED TO
SERVE ALL AREAS OF THE RENOVATION. ADDITIONAL POWER SUPPLIES,
BATTERIES AND VOICE AMPLIFIERS WILL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT NEW DEVICES AS REQUIRED. THE MODIFIED SYSTEM SHALL BE
REPROGRAMMED TO INCORPORATE THE NEW DEVICES AND TESTED TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPER OPERATION.

4. ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES WITHIN THE RENOVATED AREAS SHALL
BE NEW CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. FOR ANY FIRE ALARM DEVICES THAT ARE REMOVED FROM THEIR
CURRENT LOCATION, THESE FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL NOT BE RE-
INSTALLED.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
R RELAY MODULE
F FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
F FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN UNIT
F FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY
S CEILING MTD SMOKE DETECTOR
E INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN
ER INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO BE

REMOVED.

SHADED AREANOT IN
PROJECT SCOPE.

EXISTING FACP TO REMAIN. LOCATED
ON PARKING GARAGE LEVEL BELOW
LEVEL 1 IN ROOM 'PME6'.

FACP

LEVEL 1 - FIRE ALARM DEMOLITION

1/8" = 10"

8/15/2024
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SHEET NOTES:

1. FIRE ALARM DEVICES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE SHOWN
FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING, FURNISHING, AND
INSTALLING THE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE,
ADA, TAS, NEC AND NFPA CODES AND REQUIREMENTS IN
ADDITION TO THOSE OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH.

2. NOT ALL DEVICES IN OUT OF SCOPE AREAS ARE SHOWN.

3. THE EXISTING NOTIFIER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE EXTENDED TO
SERVE ALL AREAS OF THE RENOVATION. ADDITIONAL POWER SUPPLIES,
BATTERIES AND VOICE AMPLIFIERS WILL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT NEW DEVICES AS REQUIRED. THE MODIFIED SYSTEM SHALL BE
REPROGRAMMED TO INCORPORATE THE NEW DEVICES AND TESTED TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPER OPERATION.

4. ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES WITHIN THE RENOVATED AREAS SHALL
BE NEW CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. FOR ANY FIRE ALARM DEVICES THAT ARE REMOVED FROM THEIR
CURRENT LOCATION, THESE FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL NOT BE RE-
INSTALLED.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

RELAY MODULE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN UNIT

FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY

CEILING MTD SMOKE DETECTOR

INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN

m w M m ™

ER INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO BE
REMOVED.

SHADED AREA NOT IN
PROJECT SCOPE.

RETAIN AND REINSTALL MAGLOCK
FOR DOOR. REMOVE AND DISCARD
MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN.

ER

ER

ER

LEVEL 6 - FIRE ALARM DEMOLITION

1/8" = 10"
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SHEET NOTES:

1. FIRE ALARM DEVICES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE SHOWN
FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING, FURNISHING, AND
INSTALLING THE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE,
ADA, TAS, NEC AND NFPA CODES AND REQUIREMENTS IN
ADDITION TO THOSE OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH.

2. NOT ALL DEVICES IN OUT OF SCOPE AREAS ARE SHOWN.

3. THE EXISTING NOTIFIER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE EXTENDED TO
SERVE ALL AREAS OF THE RENOVATION. ADDITIONAL POWER SUPPLIES,
BATTERIES AND VOICE AMPLIFIERS WILL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT NEW DEVICES AS REQUIRED. THE MODIFIED SYSTEM SHALL BE
REPROGRAMMED TO INCORPORATE THE NEW DEVICES AND TESTED TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPER OPERATION.

4. ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES WITHIN THE RENOVATED AREAS SHALL
BE NEW CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. FOR ANY FIRE ALARM DEVICES THAT ARE REMOVED FROM THEIR
CURRENT LOCATION, THESE FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL NOT BE RE-
INSTALLED.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
R RELAY MODULE
F FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
F FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN UNIT
F FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY
S CEILING MTD SMOKE DETECTOR
E INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN
ER INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO BE

REMOVED.

SHADED AREA NOT IN
PROJECT SCOPE.

ADD MAGLOCK TO NEW DOOR.
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RECEP.
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VITALS
120

VITALS
1JA

Room
135

WORK AREA
140

EXAM
113

TLT
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TLT
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TLT
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EXAM
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EXAM

142

EXAM
114

LAB
138

EXAM
136

EXAM
141

F

EXAM
132

EXAM
143

EXAM
115

EXAM
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F

E
F
STORAGE
181
EXAM
134
OFFICE
E 189 E
F F
E
F
183
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BREAKROOM
139
E
F
VITALS T
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E
F
E
E F

exam F
147
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SHEET NOTES:

1. FIRE ALARM DEVICES INDICATED ON PLANS ARE SHOWN
FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING, FURNISHING, AND
INSTALLING THE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE,
ADA, TAS, NEC AND NFPA CODES AND REQUIREMENTS IN
ADDITION TO THOSE OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH.

2. NOT ALL DEVICES IN OUT OF SCOPE AREAS ARE SHOWN.

3. THE EXISTING NOTIFIER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE EXTENDED TO
SERVE ALL AREAS OF THE RENOVATION. ADDITIONAL POWER SUPPLIES,
BATTERIES AND VOICE AMPLIFIERS WILL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT NEW DEVICES AS REQUIRED. THE MODIFIED SYSTEM SHALL BE
REPROGRAMMED TO INCORPORATE THE NEW DEVICES AND TESTED TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPER OPERATION.

4. ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES WITHIN THE RENOVATED AREAS SHALL
BE NEW CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. FOR ANY FIRE ALARM DEVICES THAT ARE REMOVED FROM THEIR
CURRENT LOCATION, THESE FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL NOT BE RE-
INSTALLED.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

RELAY MODULE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN UNIT

FIRE ALARM STROBE ONLY

CEILING MTD SMOKE DETECTOR

INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN

m w M m ™

ER INDICATES EXISTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT TO BE
REMOVED.

OFFICE
601

JAN
6J1

SHADED AREA NOT IN
PROJECT SCOPE.

OFFICE
602

E
F

OFFICE
621

F

OFFICE
620

RECEP.

641

OFFICE OFFICE
603 604
OFFICE
622
STOR
681
STOR.
652
F
WORK AREA
637A
COMM
6CM1
WORK AREA
637
F

OFFICE OFFICE

OFFICE
623

F

OFFICE
639

F

OFFICE
638

E
F

COPIER/
WRKRM
636
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640

TLT
6T8

TLT
6T9

606

E
OFFICE
624
r
6T6
E
F
OFFICE
630
E
F
OFFICE
632
OFFICE E OFFICE
635 F 634
E
OFFICE F OFFICE
652 653

OFFICE
625
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607

OFFICE
626

OFFICE
629

OFFICE
631

TLT
6T7

OFFICE
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STORAGE

654A

OFFICE
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F

OFFICE
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OFFICE
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OFFICE
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OFFICE
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28" FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

AREA NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE

MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO
27" SERVE PROJECT RENOVATION AREA SPRINKLER ZONE: ENTIRE RENOVATED AREA: 08/14/2024
MODIFY EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER PIPING AND
HEAD LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO SERVE RENOVATED

BHB PROJECT # 2023.029.008

AREAS. RENOVATED AREA SHALL BE LIGHT HAZARD EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION, 0.10 GPM/SF FOR THE oFFicE " 12 " 4 s
E MOST REMOTE 1500 SF. COORDINATE SPRINKLER
. PIPING WITH STRUCTURE, DUCT LAYOUT, ELECTRICAL,
26 AND PLLUMBING. FIRE PROTECTION SHALL BE ROUTED
FIRE PROTECTION GEN ERAL NOTES UP AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE WITHIN STRUCTURE.
1. THE WORK COVERED UNDER THIS SECTION CONSISTS OF FURNISHING ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND PERFORMING ALL OPERATIONS IN
CONNECTION WITH MODIFYING THE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE, HYDRAULICALLY DESIGNED, WET AUTOMATIC FIRE
5 SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED, FOR THE ENTIRE RENOVATED PROJECT AREA. THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
A) COMPLETE DESIGN AND WORKING DRAWINGS MEETING APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS. STORAGE S we
B) SPRINKLER HEADS. (WET PIPE) T 181 N =5
EXAM VITALS EXAM EXAM [N
C) PIPING. 119 120 46 121 122 a8S T
D) VALVES. ~90%5%
n
2. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS SYSTEM AND CITY FIRE £ X § §
24" DEPARTMENT. THE SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY, AND NATIONAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, AND THE CODES, ORDINANCES AND Wy o -
REGULATIONS OF ALL OTHER RULING AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ZooE
NFPA 13, INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OFFICE R0 3
NFPA 14, STANDPIPE o R;’s"z'" o o o o 189
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE SPRINKLER HEADS REFERENCED TO ROOM CENTERLINES AND AXES TO ESTABLISH A PATTERN COMPLIMENTARY TO 120 Vs 151 122 13 14
THE FINISHED CEILING. COORDINATE EXACT HEAD LOCATION AND PIPE ROUTING WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
23" 4. SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE CONCEALED TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE IN ALL BUT STRICTLY MECHANICAL UTILITY AREAS. ALL LAYOUTS OF SPRINKLER
PIPING SHALL BE REVIEWED BY AND COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT. FINAL APPROVAL OF PIPING LAYOUT, HEAD PLACEMENT, ETC. SHALL BE BY
ARCHITECT. ALL EXPOSED PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL OR CEILING SURFACE AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.
5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE FULLY RECESSED IN AREAS WITH FINISHED CEILINGS WHERE PIPING CAN BE CONCEALED. POP-OFF COVERS SHALL BE LAB
PAINTED TO MATCH FINISHED CEILING PAINT COLORS. SPRINKLER HEADS IN UTILITY OR MECHANICAL AREAS SHALL BE STANDARD CHROME FINISH, SIDE 138
WALL, PENDANT OR UPRIGHT HEADS AS REQUIRED.
29" 6. ALL THREADED PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL, NO EXCEPTIONS.
7. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL VALVES AND ACCESSORIES REQUIRED BY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
8. SYSTEM TEST AND DRAIN VALVES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER BY SPECIFICALLY CALLING TO THE OWNER'S ATTENTION THE LOCATION 183
OF THESE SYSTEMS. Room :';; EXAM EXAM 183
9. SYSTEM SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED BY FLUSHING OUT WITH WATER UNTIL IT IS FREE FROM SAND, OIL, OR OTHER FOREIGN MATTER, PRIOR TO b 1% ¥ BREAKROOM
THE INSTALLATION OF HEADS AND ORIFICES. o 139
21" 10. UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS AND SECURE THE 1EM1
APPROVAL OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT. ON APPROVAL OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE DETAILED WORKING RECEP:
DRAWINGS FOR THE SYSTEM AND SECURE THE APPROVALS OF THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL, THE OWNER'S INSURANCE CARRIER, AND ANY OTHER
APPROVALS REQUIRED. A COPY OF THE APPROVAL LETTERS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. Z
D 11. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A LETTER OF GUARANTEE, WHICH SHALL GUARANTEE THE WORK AGAINST WORK AREA o ExAN oSty
DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION AS OUTLINED UNDER THE GENERAL CONDITIONS. SECURE THE APPROVAL OR SEAL OF THE STATE RATING 140 el 141 144 VITALS O
20" BUREAU AND PROVIDE THIS DOCUMENT TO THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER. 146 T —
12.  THE FIRE PROTECTION PIPING SYSTEM SHALL BE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED BASED UPON 90 PERCENT RESIDUAL PRESSURE AVAILABLE, AS
CONFIRMED BY A CONTRACTOR-PROVIDED FLOW TEST AT SITE. THE BUILDING DESIGN HAZARD SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. THE HYDRAULIC I_
CALCULATIONS SHALL BE BASED UPON THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS DESIGN CRITERIA FOR THE REQUIRED HAZARD. <
13. THE ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE THE FINAL AUTHORITY OVER ROUTING OF SPRINKLER RISER PIPING, SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS, ETC. THE DESIGN OF
THE AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE CAREFULLY COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND >
19" SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
14. THE USE OF UL LISTED FLEXIBLE TYPE HEAD ASSEMBLIES ARE PERMITTED. ANY FLEXIBLE HEAD ASSEMBLIES USED SHALL BE FACTORY O
PRE-ASSEMBLED EQUAL TO ANVIL FLEXHEAD. FIELD ASSEMBLED FLEXIBLE HEAD ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT ALLOWED.
15. FIRE PLANS SHOWING ALL SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE RESPECTIVE, LICENSED CONTRACTOR. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS m Z
FOR MORE INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING, FURNISHING, AND INSTALLING THE SYSTEM TO COMPLY EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM
WITH ALL STATE, ADA, TAS, NEC, AND NFPA CODES AND REQUIREMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH. 142 143 145 147 L]
>
17" 1. THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR O
SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE LL
DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS. O O
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1 5ll I ( ‘ >
AT LEAST ONE FULL -
THREAD OF ROD MUST STEEL BEAM < D
c BE EXPOSED
BODY LLJ Z
14" CASTING STEEL BEAM L <
FTE/?MGCF;/QMEL MALLEABLE BEAM CLAMP <E I— IC\D
FIG. 92 GRINNEL FIG. 218 >< CD
. T
O
SET-SCREW I ﬁ
ALL THREAD |_ =
HANGER ROD , O =
12" PIPE HANGER RING I.T.T. — o
GRINNELL FIG.69 O —I ;
U.L./F.M. APPROVED BEAM < =
1" CLAMP PIPE HANGERS O <E N
-
NOTES: n »
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDIANTE ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH >— E‘
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS PRIOR |_ ——
TO INSTALLATION. —_— A GEJ
[1] (D P o
" BEAM CLAMP HANGER r 4 2
2 ] :
NOT TO SCALE > < é)
2 LLl
E " Z == I~
£ 9 o\
S B - - - o))
om
T
m
CI
S
=
E 8ll
£
©
£
o PHILLIPS CONCRETE FASTENER I.T.T.
2 GRINNELL (RED HEAD)
|_
=z 7"
>, ALL THREAD
@ HANGER ROD
& LEVEL 1 - FIRE PROTECTION 1
C
% 1/8" = 1!_0"
c 2024 T HL
é PIPE HANGER RING I.T.T. This Qrawing is an instrunf;tacg(s)grvige and §hal|
& 6" GRINNELL FIG.69 o apt o e s T bl ot b
8 reproduced, revised, or retained without the express '
= itt | of T HL
E gﬂbr?wri]sz‘i)c?;cg’adi(:)strit:ﬁggsrof this drawing to meet official
| i f h i
& PIPE HANGER RING I T.T. PIPE = roguloy sopemers oy cther s
é GRINNELL FIG.260 publication in derogation of any of the rights of
g TreanorHL.
I 5ll
Issued For: IFC
8 PIPES 3" & SMALLER PIPES 4" & LARGER
I
= U.L./F.M. APPROVED CONCRETE INSERT Date: 08/15/2024
8 PIPE HANGERS REVISIONS
3 4" NOTES: NO  DESCRIPTION DATE
gs 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDIANTE ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH
S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS PRIOR
i TO INSTALLATION.
2
D "
s A 3 CONCRETE INSERT HANGER 3
§ NOT TO SCALE
3
2ll
s
o
8 1"
& 6300 Ridglea PI., Ste. 700 Fort Worth, TX 76116
2 mail@bhbinc.com « (817)338-1277 + bhbinc.com LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN -
J TBPELS Firm #44, #10011300, #10011302, #10194146 FIRE PROTECTION
S
S
B

TreanorHL NO. HE0698.2301.00



E

D

Cc
=
©
=
o
O B
m
I
m|
[
iel
>
©
o
£
®
[}
I
@)
()]
I
—
Zz
D|
[2¢]
N
o
=~
[
el
©
>
o
C
Q
o
c
el
=
©
o
=
©
[}
I
@)
(D)
I
—
Z
D
o
Q
Al
o
<
A
[ce)
(o))
©
o
L
I
=
P
[&]
a
- A
[%]
[}
o
L
=)
<

8/14/2024 3:38:00 PM

28"

27"

26"

25"

24"

23"

22"

21"

20"

1 9"

1 8"

17"

1 6"

1 5"

14"

13"

1 2"

11"

1 0"

9"

8"

7"

6"

5"

4ll

3"

2"

1ll

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

AREA NOT IN PROJECT SCOPE

MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO
SERVE PROJECT RENOVATION AREA

SHEET NOTES:

1.

THIS BUILDING OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS WITH THE UNIVERSITY TO MINIMIZE
DISTRUPTIONS TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

REFER TO SHEET FP101 FOR FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES.

SPRINKLER ZONE: ENTIRE RENOVATED AREA:

MODIFY EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER PIPING AND
HEAD LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO SERVE RENOVATED
AREAS. RENOVATED AREA SHALL BE LIGHT HAZARD
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION, 0.10 GPM/SF FOR THE
MOST REMOTE 1500 SF. COORDINATE SPRINKLER
PIPING WITH STRUCTURE, DUCT LAYOUT, ELECTRICAL,
AND PLLUMBING. FIRE PROTECTION SHALL BE ROUTED
UP AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE WITHIN STRUCTURE.
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 - POWER
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GENERAL NOTES

. REMOVE ALL WIRING DEVICES (SHOWN BOLD) AND BRANCH

CIRCUIT CONDUIT/WIRING WITHIN WALLS BEING REMOVED
(SHOWN DASHED) IN THE RENOVATION AREA. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL FOR EXACT LIMITS OF WORK.

. ANY WIRING DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED COVER PLATE IN WALLS

THAT ARE WITHIN THE AREA OF RENOVATION (SHOWN SOLID)
AND ARE TO REMAIN (SHOWN HALF-TONED), SHALL BE REPLACED
WITH A NEW WIRING DEVICE AND COVER PLATE TO MATCH NEW
INSTALLATIONS.

. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED OR UNUSED CONDUIT/WIRING ABOVE

CEILING AREA.

. EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED

BY SITE SURVEY AND PREVIOUS RECORD DRAWINGS. HOWEVER,
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE AN EXACT REPRESENTATION OF
ACTUAL CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT JOB SITE PRIOR
TO BIDDING TO ASCERTAIN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SHALL
NOTIFY ENGINEER/ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
START OF WORK. ALL DEVICES MAY NOT BE SHOWN.

. REFER TO NEW POWER SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

. EXISTING DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE ASSUMED AT

18" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING PANEL 1HA
(6 SPACES AVAILABLE,
SPARE 1P-20A AT
POSITION 7)

EXISTING PANEL 1LA

(6 SPACES AVAILABLE,
SEVERAL 1P-20A SPARE
BREAKERS - FIELD VERIFY
EXACT QUANTITY)

LEVEL 1 - ELECTRICAL ROOM 2

1/2" = 1'-0"
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